3M
™
 H
ea
t S
hr
in
k
Tu
bi
ng
32
Heat Shrink End Caps and Cable Breakouts
Product 3M Order Code Description
Conductor Size
Range
(LV cable)
Neck
Expanded
Diameter
Neck
Recovered
Diameter
Finger
Expanded
Diameter
Finger
Recovered
Diameter
Recovered
Length
Neck
Recovered
Wall
Thickness
Finger
Recovered
Wall
Thickness
SKE-3F/1-1.5 DE272919734 3 way outlet 6 - 16 mm2 25 mm 9 mm 9 mm 3 mm 70 mm 2.5 mm 1.8 mm
SKE-3F/2 DE272919577 3 way outlet 10 - 50 mm2 35 mm 15 mm 13 mm 4 mm 100 mm 2.5 mm 1.8 mm
SKE-3F/4 DE272919684 3 way outlet 50 - 150 mm2 55 mm 23 mm 30 mm 8 mm 170 mm 3.5 mm 2.7 mm
SKE-3F/5 DE272919783 3 way outlet 185 - 400 mm2 110 mm 35 mm 50 mm 17 mm 215 mm 3.5 mm 3.5 mm
SKE-3F/6 DE272919817 4 way outlet - 110 mm 35 mm 50 mm 17 mm 215 mm 3.5 mm 3.5 mm
SKE-4F/1+2 DE272919528 4 way outlet 4 - 35 mm2 35 mm 15 mm 15 mm 4 mm 100 mm 3.8 mm 1.8 mm
SKE-4F/3+4 DE272919536 4 way outlet 25 - 150 mm2 57 mm 23 mm 30 mm 6 mm 170 mm 4.0 mm 3.0 mm
SKE-4F/5 DE272919601 4 way outlet 120 - 400 mm2 95 mm 36 mm 38 mm 14 mm 220 mm 3.5 mm 2.5 mm
3M™ Heat Shrink Cable Breakouts
3M Heat Shrink Cable Breakouts are designed for quick and easy insulation and sealing of cable breakout
areas, and provide resistance to abrasion, weathering and chemical attack. The parts are made from
semi-rigid , cross-linked modified polyolefin material that is coated internally with hot melt adhesive. The
materials used are halogen free. On application of heat the adhesive melts and the part shrinks forming a
watertight seal.
Applications: Cable breakout area sealing
Product 3M Order Code Cable Diameter Expanded Diameter
Fully Recovered Dimensions
Diameter Length Wall Thickness
SKE 4/10 DE272919635 4 - 8 mm 10 mm 4 mm 40 mm 2.5 mm
SKE 8/20 DE272919643 8 - 16 mm 20 mm 8 mm 65 mm 2.5 mm
SKE 15/40 DE272919718 15 - 32 mm 40 mm 15 mm 105 mm 3.0 mm
SKE 25/63 DE272919650 25 - 51 mm 63 mm 25 mm 160 mm 4.5 mm
SKE 30/76 DE272919668 30 - 61 mm 76 mm 30 mm 140 mm 4.5 mm
SKE 45/100 DE272919676 45 - 80 mm 100 mm 45 mm 160 mm 4.0 mm
SKE 61/158 DE272919767 61 - 126 mm 158 mm 63 mm 190 mm 4.0 mm
3M™ Heat Shrink Heavy Duty End Caps SKE
3M Heat Shrink End Caps provide a reliable and easy method of sealing cables for both indoor and outdoor
applications whilst offering excellent electrical and mechanical protection. Internal adhesive helps to form a
watertight seal. The materials used are halogen free.
Applications: Insulating/sealing of cable ends for indoor and outdoor applications
 Cable Diameter (mm)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
Heat Shrink
Part Numbers
SKE 4/10
SKE 8/20
SKE 15/40
SKE 25/63
SKE 30/76
SKE 45/100
SKE 61/158       61 - 126
45 - 80
30 - 61
25 - 51
15 - 32
8 - 16
4 - 8